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Congratulationsto all the teams who have made the North West
Sportshall League Final!

It isto be held at Robin Park in Wigan on Sunday 18" March 2007.
The Under 11 competition will start at 10am with the Under 13s and Under 15s starting at 2pm.
We would like to confirm that the top 8 teams from the Under 11 Girls table will progress to the

final because we would not wish to leave athletes out at this age over afew points difference. This
also means that 7" place Deeside will have a place in the Under 13 Girlsfinal.

To those teams that missed out on the final | hope you have had a good Sportshall league season and
we look forward to seeing you stronger than ever next year.

There will also be afew outstanding Individuas (from teams who haven't made the final) invited to
compete and win medals at the Final.

GOOD LUCK ALL!



North West Sportshall Athletics League 2006 - 2007

Final League Tables
28th January 2007
U/11 Girls Round1 | Round2 | Round 3 | Round 4 Total U/11 Boys Round1 | Round2 | Round 3 | Round 4 Total
Crewe & Nantwich 156.5 112.5 123 121 513 DASH 161 117.5 124 124 526.5
Warrington 162 106 120.5 101 489.5 West Cheshire 156 1175 108.5 123 505
Sutton St. Helens 135.5 105.5 118 116 475 Warrington 153.5 122.5 111 98 485
Liverpool 115 116 119 113 463 Crewe & Nantwich 127 119 120 116 482
Halton & Frodsham 127.5 108 100.5 115.5 451.5 Macclesfield 140 116 103 105 464
Macclesfield 116.5 118 106.5 110 451 Sale 139 112.5 91 89 4315
DASH 132 105 94 118.5 449.5 Halton & Frodsham 115.5 93 44 110 362.5
West Cheshire 145 104 101 98 448 Liverpool 78.5 52 78 59 267.5
Sale 131 86.5 89 82 388.5 Handforth 78.5 0 101.5 54 234
Deeside 82 100.5 84 65 331.5 Sutton St. Helens 36.5 29 95.5 34 195
Southport / Waterloo 122 85 35.5 63 305.5 Deeside 84 28 47 30 189
Handforth 30 25 85 24 164 Prestatyn 475 27.5 50 42 167
Prestatyn 43 29 34 0 106 Southport / Waterloo 36.5 50 43.5 29 159
Wirral 0 0 18 0 18 Wirral 30.5 31.5 23 22 107
U/13 Girls Round1 | Round2 | Round 3 | Round 4 Total U/13 Boys Round1 | Round2 | Round 3 | Round 4 Total
DASH 151 118.5 119.5 125.5 514.5 West Cheshire 156 113.5 114 126 509.5
Liverpool 156 119 120 103 498 DASH 155 116.5 118 118 507.5
West Cheshire 146 116.5 104 118 484.5 Macclesfield 156 90 123 121 490
Crewe & Nantwich 1275 114 115 121 477.5 Warrington 108 108 90 113 419
Warrington 144 104 111 108 467 Halton & Frodsham 124 56 98 81 359
Sale 150.5 97.5 101 96 445 Prestatyn 111 47 0 0 158
Deeside 131.5 116 109 88 444.5 Handforth 43 33 36 33 145
Sutton St. Helens 120 93.5 104 104 4215 Sale 111 0 0 0 111
Macclesfield 113 73 108 85.5 379.5 Liverpool 40 0 0 58 98
Halton & Frodsham 74.5 26 61.5 96.5 258.5 Deeside 0 54 0 0 54
Southport / Waterloo 36 81 54 27 198 Crewe & Nantwich 0 31 0 0 31
Handforth 97 31 0 45.5 173.5 Southport / Waterloo 0 26 0 0 26
Prestatyn 68 25 37 26 156
Wirral 43 33 0 0 76
U/15 Girls Round1 | Round2 | Round 3 | Round 4 Total U/15 Boys Round1 | Round2 | Round 3 | Round 4 Total
Liverpool 160.5 121 123 123 527.5 West Cheshire 163 125 124.5 126 538.5
Deeside 156 122 113 111 502 Macclesfield 162 122 105.5 123 512.5
Sale 149 112 116 123 500 DASH 155 109.5 123 123.5 511
West Cheshire 142 113.5 118 104 4775 Halton & Frodsham 134 83 82.5 111 410.5
DASH 135.5 94.5 113.5 118 461.5 Sale 100 95 79 98 372
Southport / Waterloo 128 107 110.5 83 4285 Warrington 56 95 69.5 91 311.5
Macclesfield 124 111 81.5 106 4225 Deeside 79 49 65 39.5 232.5
Halton & Frodsham 149 99 87.5 70 405.5 Southport / Waterloo 55 63.5 69 32 219.5
Warrington 71 55 78 66 270 Sutton St. Helens 28 21 23 33 105
Crewe & Nantwich 80 66 55 44 245 Wirral 16 24 12 30 82
Sutton St Helens 50 48 41 39 178 Handforth 50 0 0 28 78
Prestatyn 0 0 0 25 25




Competition Results

Competition:

North West League Rd 4 Under 11 Girls

Ranking Team Colour Score
1 StHelens Sutton 116.0
2 Liverpool 113.0
3 West Cheshire 98.0
4 Southport Waterloo 63.0

4x2
15.0
18.0
12.0
0.0

2LR
16.0
18.0
13.0
13.0

4LR
18.0
14.0
14.0
14.0

Venue:
Stanney

CP
16.0
16.0
16.0

0.0

SB
18.0
14.0
16.0
12.0

SLJ
16.0
18.0
14.0
12.0

STJ
17.0
15.0
13.0
12.0

Date
29 Jan 2007



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Rd 4 Under 11 Girls

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

St Helens Sutton

Liverpool

West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo

Comp No Name

143
143
143
143
144
144
144
145
145
145
146
146
146
147
147
147
148
148
148
149
149
149
150
150
150
151
151
151
152
152
152
153

Kelly Baker
Kelly Baker
Kelly Baker
Kelly Baker

Lucy Earl

Lucy Earl

Lucy Earl

Molly Fisher
Molly Fisher
Molly Fisher
Rosie Bancroft
Rosie Bancroft
Rosie Bancroft
Charlotte Lane
Charlotte Lane
Charlotte Lane
Ellen Collins
Ellen Collins
Ellen Collins
Lucy Hickmott
Lucy Hickmott
Lucy Hickmott
Emma Bloomfield
Emma Bloomfield
Emma Bloomfield
Sammy Jo Boyle
Sammy Jo Boyle
Sammy Jo Boyle
Olivia Traves
Olivia Traves
Olivia Traves
Amy Williams

Score
116.0
113.0

98.0
63.0

Event
2LR
4LR
CP
STJ
2LR
4LR
STJ
2LR
4LR
SLJ
2LR
4LR
SB
2LR
4LR
SB
2LR
4LR
SLJ
2LR
4LR
SLJ
2LR
4LR
SLJ
2LR
4LR
SLJ
2LR
4LR
SLJ
2LR

4x2
15.0
18.0
12.0
0.0

2LR 4LR
16.0 18.0
18.0 14.0
13.0 14.0
13.0 140

Perfl
26.9
1:05.5
6.50
0.00
26.8
1:01.2
5.22
27.0
1:02.9
0.00
27.4
1:00.5
47
28.4
1:10.2
39
26.5
56.6
1.81
27.9
1:00.6
1.61
30.8
1:13.1
1.33
31.1
1:12.7
0.96
33.1
1:15.7
1.34
27.2

Venue:
Stanney

CP SB
16.0 18.0
16.0 14.0
16.0 16.0

0.0 12.0

Perf2

6.75
5.56

5.12

1.71

1.86

1.54

1.47

1.08

1.36

SLJ STJ
16.0 17.0
18.0 15.0
140 13.0
12.0 12.0

Perf3

6.75
5.40

5.26

1.76

1.80

1.60

1.32

1.06

1.36

West Cheshire ()

Perf4

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Best Ranking

26.9
1:05.5
6.75
5.56
26.8
1:01.2
5.26
27.0
1:02.9
1.76
27.4
1:00.5
47
28.4
1:10.2
39
26.5
56.6
1.86
27.9
1:00.6
161
30.8
1:13.1
1.47
31.1
1:12.7
1.08
33.1
1:15.7
1.36
27.2

Date

29 Jan 2007
Points

3 4.0
1 12.0
4 9.0
4 9.0
4 3.0
3 4.0
3 4.0
2 5.0
2 11.0
3 10.0



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Rd 4 Under 11 Girls

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

St Helens Sutton

Liverpool

West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo

Comp No Name

153
153
154
154
154
155
155
155
156
156
156
157
157
157

Amy Williams
Amy Williams
Laura McGrath
Laura McGrath
Laura McGrath
Amy Bettam
Amy Bettam
Amy Bettam
Kate Butler
Kate Butler
Kate Butler
Alice Field
Alice Field
Alice Field

Colour

4x2
15.0

Score
116.0
113.0 18.0
98.0 12.0
63.0 0.0

Event
4LR
SLJ
2LR
4LR
CP
2LR
4LR
SB
2LR
4LR
CP
2LR
4LR
STJ

2LR
16.0
18.0
13.0
13.0

4LR
18.0
14.0
14.0
14.0

Perfl
1:00.0
1.44
28.2
1:05.6
4.00
26.4
58.7
49
28.6
1:07.5
4.50
27.5
59.5
4.82

Venue:
Stanney

CP SB
16.0 18.0
16.0 14.0
16.0 16.0

0.0 12.0

Perf2

131

4.00

4.50

4.83

SLJ
16.0
18.0
14.0
12.0

STJ
17.0
15.0
13.0
12.0

Perf3

1.43

4.25

3.50

4.72

West Cheshire ()

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Best
1:00.0
1.44
28.2
1:05.6
4.25
26.4
58.7
49
28.6
1.07.5
4.50
27.5
59.5
4.83

Date

29 Jan 2007
Ranking Points
2 11.0

3 4.0



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Rd 4 Under 11 Girls

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

St Helens Sutton

Liverpool

West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo

Comp No Name

168
168
168
169
169
169
170
170
170
171
171
171
172
172
172
173
173
173
173
182
182
182
182
183
183
183
184
184
184

Chloe Rigby
Chloe Rigby
Chloe Rigby
Chelsea Jukes
Chelsea Jukes
Chelsea Jukes
Victoria Lamb
Victoria Lamb
Victoria Lamb
Rosie Johnson
Rosie Johnson
Rosie Johnson
Kathrin Mousdale
Kathrin Mousdale
Kathrin Mousdale
Chelsea Jarvis
Chelsea Jarvis
Chelsea Jarvis
Chelsea Jarvis
Lucy Renshall
Lucy Renshall
Lucy Renshall
Lucy Renshall
Ellie Desmond
Ellie Desmond
Ellie Desmond
Amy Ellis

Amy Ellis

Amy Ellis

Score
116.0
113.0

98.0
63.0

Event
4LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
4LR
CP
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
4LR
SB
2LR
CP
STJ
4LR
CP
SLJ
STJ
2LR
CP
SB
SLJ
2LR
4LR
CP
2LR
4LR
SLJ

4x2
15.0
18.0
12.0
0.0

2LR 4LR
16.0 18.0
18.0 14.0
13.0 14.0
13.0 140

Perfl
56.9
53
1.88
27.2
1:00.4
4.25
28.8
43
1.34
28.1
59.8
47
25.8
5.75
5.30
56.4
5.00
0.00
5.50
26.4
0.00
51
1.81
30.6
1:10.7
2.50
28.6
1:03.8
1.42

Venue:
Stanney

CP SB
16.0 18.0
16.0 14.0
16.0 16.0

0.0 12.0

Perf2

1.82

4.75

1.35

5.50
5.36

5.50
0.00
5.54
0.00

1.86

3.50

1.46

St Helens Sutton ()

Date

29 Jan 2007
SLJ STJ
16.0 17.0
18.0 15.0
14.0 13.0
12.0 12.0

Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
56.9 1 6.0
53 1 12.0
1.79 0.00 1.88 2 11.0
27.2
1:00.4
5.50 0.00 5.50
28.8
43
1.35 0.00 1.35
28.1
59.8
47
25.8
6.00 0.00 6.00
5.73 0.00 5.73
56.4
5.75 0.00 5.75
0.00 0.00 0.00
5.46 0.00 5.54
26.4
0.00 0.00 0.00
51 1 6.0
1.80 0.00 1.86 2 5.0
30.6
1:10.7
3.25 0.00 3.50
28.6
1:03.8
1.45 0.00 1.46

11.0
10.0
11.0
12.0

6.0

P EFEPNWOWN

6.0
5.0

N -



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Rd 4 Under 11 Girls

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

St Helens Sutton

Liverpool

West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo

Comp No Name

19

19

19

19
102
102
102
102
104
104
104
105
105
105
106
106
106
108
108
108
109
109
109
109

Amy Byrne

Amy Byrne

Amy Byrne

Amy Byrne

Eva Gumbs

Eva Gumbs

Eva Gumbs

Eva Gumbs
Rachel Mason
Rachel Mason
Rachel Mason
Abby Pearce
Abby Pearce
Abby Pearce
Imogen Stevens
Imogen Stevens
Imogen Stevens
Lucy Ward

Lucy Ward

Lucy Ward

Colour

Marnie Wells Nicholls
Marnie Wells Nicholls
Marnie Wells Nicholls
Marnie Wells Nicholls

Score  4x2
116.0 15.0
113.0 18.0
98.0 12.0
63.0 0.0

Event
2LR
4LR
CP
SB
2LR
4LR
CP
STJ
2LR
4LR
SB
2LR
4LR
SLJ
2LR
CP
SLJ
2LR
4LR
CP
2LR
SB
SLJ
STJ

2LR 4LR
16.0 18.0
18.0 14.0
13.0 14.0
13.0 140

Perfl
28.1
58.7
5.50

46
26.1
57.0
5.25
5.28
27.2
58.0

42
28.0
59.0
1.56
25.4
6.25
1.89
27.6

1:03.9
0.00
26.1

0

1.96
5.70

Venue:
Stanney

CP SB
16.0 18.0
16.0 14.0
16.0 16.0

0.0 12.0

Perf2

5.50

0.00
5.18

1.48
6.50
1.71

4.00

2.11
5.72

SLJ STJ
16.0 17.0
18.0 15.0
140 13.0
12.0 12.0

Perf3

5.00

5.25
5.18

1.65

6.50

1.85

3.50

2.13
5.65

Perf4

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Liverpool ()

Date
29 Jan 2007
Best Ranking Points
28.1
58.7
5.50 2 5.0
46 3 10.0
26.1
57.0
5.25
5.28 2 5.0
27.2
58.0 4 9.0
42 3 4.0
28.0
59.0 2 5.0
1.65
25.4 1 12.0
6.50 2 11.0
1.89 1 6.0
27.6
1:03.9
4.00
26.1 1 6.0
0
2.13 1 12.0
5.72 3 10.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd 4 Under 11 Girls

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

St Helens Sutton
Liverpool

West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo

Comp No Name

174  Alice Cribb
174  Alice Cribb
174  Alice Cribb
174  Alice Cribb
175 Sally Wareing
175 Sally Wareing
175 Sally Wareing
176 Nell Vitty

176 Nell Vitty

176 Nell Vitty

176 Nell Vitty

Score
116.0
113.0

98.0
63.0

Event
2LR
4LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
4LR
STJ
2LR
4LR
SB
SLJ

4x2
15.0
18.0
12.0
0.0

2LR
16.0
18.0
13.0
13.0

4LR
18.0
14.0
14.0
14.0

Perfl
27.9
1:00.5

45

1.64
26.1
57.3
5.62
28.8
1:02.2

37

0.00

Venue:
Stanney

CP SB
16.0 18.0
16.0 14.0
16.0 16.0

0.0 12.0

Perf2

1.64

5.58

151

Southport Waterloo ()

SLJ
16.0
18.0
14.0
12.0

STJ
17.0
15.0
13.0
12.0

Perf3

1.65

5.74

1.64

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00

Date

29 Jan 2007

Best Ranking

27.9
1:00.5
45
1.65
26.1
57.3
5.74
28.8
1:.02.2
37
1.64

ArPRPOWWMPA®W

EENEN N

Points

4.0
9.0
9.0
10.0
10.0
12.0
3.0

3.0
3.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd 4 Under 11 Girls

Ranking

1
2

Team

Liverpool
St Helens Sutton

3= West Cheshire
3= Southport Waterloo

Ranking

A WONEFEPDMMWNPRE

Team Colour

Liverpool

St Helens Sutton
Southport Waterloo
West Cheshire
Liverpool

St Helens Sutton
West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo
Liverpool

West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
St Helens Sutton
Liverpool

West Cheshire
West Cheshire
Liverpool

West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo
Liverpool

St Helens Sutton
Liverpool

West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
St Helens Sutton
St Helens Sutton
St Helens Sutton
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire

Colour

BibNo

106
172
175
144
109
182
143
176
102
155
148
145
153
169
104
146
157
108
149
174
105
171

19
154
147
156
184
170
183
150
151
152

Venue:
Stanney

Points

18.0
16.0
13.0
13.0

Name

Imogen Stevens
Kathrin Mousdale
Sally Wareing
Lucy Earl

Marnie Wells Nicholls
Lucy Renshall
Kelly Baker

Nell Vitty

Eva Gumbs
Amy Bettam
Ellen Collins
Molly Fisher
Amy Williams
Chelsea Jukes
Rachel Mason
Rosie Bancroft
Alice Field

Lucy Ward

Lucy Hickmott
Alice Cribb
Abby Pearce
Rosie Johnson
Amy Byrne
Laura McGrath
Charlotte Lane
Kate Butler

Amy Ellis
Victoria Lamb
Ellie Desmond
Emma Bloomfield
Sammy Jo Boyle
Olivia Traves

Best

25.4
25.8
26.1
26.8
26.1
26.4
26.9
28.8
26.1
26.4
26.5
27.0
27.2
27.2
27.2
27.4
275
27.6
27.9
27.9
28.0
28.1
28.1
28.2
28.4
28.6
28.6
28.8
30.6
30.8
311
33.1

2 Lap Race

Date
29 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd 4 Under 11 Girls

Ranking

1

Team
St Helens Sutton

2= West Cheshire
2= Liverpool
2= Southport Waterloo

Ranking

A WONEFEPDMMWNPRE

Team Colour

St Helens Sutton
West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo
Liverpool

St Helens Sutton
Liverpool
Southport Waterloo
West Cheshire
Liverpool

Liverpool

West Cheshire
West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton
West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo
West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton
Liverpool

West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire

Colour

BibNo

173
148
175
104
168
105
174
144
102

19
155
157
171
153
169
146
149
176
145
184
108
143
154
156
147
183
151
150
152

Venue:
Stanney

Points

18.0
14.0
14.0
14.0

Name

Chelsea Jarvis
Ellen Collins
Sally Wareing
Rachel Mason
Chloe Righy
Abby Pearce
Alice Cribb
Lucy Earl

Eva Gumbs
Amy Byrne
Amy Bettam
Alice Field
Rosie Johnson
Amy Williams
Chelsea Jukes
Rosie Bancroft
Lucy Hickmott
Nell Vitty

Molly Fisher
Amy Ellis

Lucy Ward
Kelly Baker
Laura McGrath
Kate Butler
Charlotte Lane
Ellie Desmond
Sammy Jo Boyle
Emma Bloomfield
Olivia Traves

Best

56.4
56.6
57.3
58.0
56.9
59.0
1:00.5
1:.01.2
57.0
58.7
58.7
59.5
59.8
1:00.0
1:00.4
1:00.5
1:00.6
1:02.2
1:02.9
1:03.8
1:03.9
1:05.5
1:05.6
1:07.5
1:10.2
1:10.7
1:12.7
1:13.1
1:15.7

4 Lap Race

Date
29 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd 4 Under 11 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour

1 03 Liverpool
2 02 St Helens Sutton
3 01 West Cheshire

Venue:

Stanney

Heat
0.0

0.0
0.0

Final
1:43.0

1:44.1
1:46.8

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Performance
1:43.0

1:44.1
1:46.8

Points
18.0

15.0
12.0

Date
29 Jan 2007



Competition:
North West League Rd 4 Under 11 Girls

Ranking

Ranking

WNFPWN P

1=
1=
1=

Team

West Cheshire
Liverpool

St Helens Sutton
St Helens Sutton
Liverpool

West Cheshire
St Helens Sutton
Liverpool

West Cheshire
Liverpool

St Helens Sutton

Team
West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton
Liverpool

Results Sheet

Colour

Venue:
Stanney

Colour

BibNo

143
106
172
173

19
156
169
102
154
108
183

Name

Kelly Baker
Imogen Stevens
Kathrin Mousdale
Chelsea Jarvis
Amy Byrne

Kate Butler
Chelsea Jukes
Eva Gumbs
Laura McGrath
Lucy Ward

Ellie Desmond

Points
16.0

16.0
16.0

Best

6.75
6.50
6.00
5.75
5.50
4.50
5.50
5.25
4.25
4.00
3.50

Chest Push

Date
29 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd 4 Under 11 Girls

Ranking

Ranking

A WONEFEPDMMWNPRE

A WNPE

Team

St Helens Sutton
West Cheshire
Liverpool

Southport Waterloo

Team Colour

St Helens Sutton
West Cheshire
Liverpool
Southport Waterloo
St Helens Sutton
West Cheshire
Liverpool
Southport Waterloo
St Helens Sutton
St Helens Sutton
West Cheshire

Venue:
Stanney
Colour Points
18.0
16.0
14.0
12.0
BibNo Name Total
168 Chloe Righy 53
155 Amy Bettam 49
19 Amy Byrne 46
174 Alice Cribb 45
182 Lucy Renshall 51
146 Rosie Bancroft 47
104 Rachel Mason 42
176 Nell Vitty 37
171 Rosie Johnson 47
170 Victoria Lamb 43
147 Charlotte Lane 39

Speed Bounce

Date
29 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd 4 Under 11 Girls

Ranking

Ranking

A WONEFEPDMMWNPRE

A WNPE

Team

Liverpool

St Helens Sutton
West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo

Team Colour

Liverpool

St Helens Sutton
West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo
Liverpool

St Helens Sutton
West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo
Liverpool

West Cheshire
West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton
West Cheshire
West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton
West Cheshire

Venue:
Stanney
Colour Points
18.0
16.0
14.0
12.0
BibNo Name
109 Marnie Wells Nicholls
168 Chloe Righy
148 Ellen Collins
174 Alice Cribb
106 Imogen Stevens
182 Lucy Renshall
145 Molly Fisher
176 Nell Vitty
105 Abby Pearce

149
150
184
153
152
170
151

Lucy Hickmott
Emma Bloomfield
Amy Ellis

Amy Williams
Olivia Traves
Victoria Lamb
Sammy Jo Boyle

Standing Long Jump

Best

2.13
1.88
1.86
1.65
1.89
1.86
1.76
1.64
1.65
1.61
1.47
1.46
1.44
1.36
1.35
1.08

Date
29 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd 4 Under 11 Girls

Ranking Team

Ranking

WNPFPP~WNPR

A WNPE

St Helens Sutton
Liverpool

West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo

Team Colour

Southport Waterloo
St Helens Sutton
Liverpool

West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton
Liverpool

West Cheshire
West Cheshire

Venue:
Stanney
Colour Points
17.0
15.0
13.0
12.0
BibNo Name
175 Sally Wareing
172 Kathrin Mousdale
109 Marnie Wells Nicholls
143 Kelly Baker
173 Chelsea Jarvis
102 Eva Gumbs
144 Lucy Earl
157 Alice Field

Standing Triple Jump

Best

5.74
5.73
5.72
5.56
5.54
5.28
5.26
4.83

Date
29 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Competition:

Competition Results

North West League Rd 4 Under 13 Girls

Ranking Team

1 West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton
Liverpool Harriers
Southport Waterloo

a b~ wN

Prestatyn

Colour Score  4x2
118.0 18.0
104.0 12.0
103.0 15.0
27.0 0.0
26.0 0.0

2LR
17.0
17.0
14.0
9.0
0.0

6LR
18.0
10.0
16.0
0.0
9.0

Venue:
Stanney

S
16.0
17.0
15.0

0.0
0.0

SB
17.0
17.0
14.0

9.0

8.0

SLJ
16.0
14.0
18.0
9.0
0.0

STJ
16.0
17.0
11.0
0.0
9.0

Date
29 Jan 2007



Athlete Results

Competition:
North West League Rd 4 Under 13 Girls

Ranking

1
2=
2=
2=

BibNo Athlete

161 Sophie Rigby

111 Kate Anson

114 Alex Fox

177 Jessica Carter
124 Amy Bagnall

126 Abbie Noble

160 Tricia Spark

127 Alice Jennings
125 Leah Ferrie

128 Danielle Erskine
129 Jenni Potter

112 Georgia Cook

116 Becky Preston
133 Joanne Hope

162 Lianne Bibby

166 Danielle McGifford
167 Emily Dickinson
110 Olivia Fox

165 Jessica Southward
113 Natalie Almark
115 Stephanie Minogue
130 Rosie Field

131 Alice McMahon
132 Lucinda Traves
134 Emma Johnson
135 Amy Collins

136 Sandra Shackleton
159 Louise Hayes

163 Becky O Brien
164 Jenny Lamb

185 Annabel Twist

Team

St Helens Sutton
Liverpool Harriers
Liverpool Harriers
Southport Waterloo
Prestatyn

West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
Liverpool Harriers
Liverpool Harriers
West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton
St Helens Sutton
St Helens Sutton
Liverpool Harriers
St Helens Sutton
Liverpool Harriers
Liverpool Harriers
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton
St Helens Sutton
St Helens Sutton
West Cheshire

Score

36.0
27.0
27.0
27.0
26.0
24.0
22.0
17.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
15.0
11.0
11.0
10.0
10.0

Venue:
Stanney

2LR

12.0
4.0
10.0
9.0

6.0

11.0

5.0

6LR

11.0
9.0

12.0
10.0

5.0

12.0

10.0

11.0

5.0
4.0

SB
12.0

9.0
8.0

6.0

10.0

11.0

5.0
4.0

SLJ

12.0

9.0

11.0

5.0

10.0

4.0

STJ

12.0
11.0

9.0

10.0
6.0

5.0

Date
29 Jan 2007



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Rd 4 Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team

Colour

West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton
Liverpool Harriers
Southport Waterloo

Prestatyn

Comp No Name

159
160
160
160
161
161
161
162
162
163
163
164
164
165
165
166
166
167
167

Louise Hayes
Tricia Spark

Tricia Spark

Tricia Spark
Sophie Righy
Sophie Righy
Sophie Righy
Lianne Bibby
Lianne Bibby
Becky O Brien
Becky O Brien
Jenny Lamb
Jenny Lamb
Jessica Southward
Jessica Southward
Danielle McGifford
Danielle McGifford
Emily Dickinson
Emily Dickinson

Eve
SB
2LR
6LR
S
2LR
SB
STJ
2LR
STJ
2LR
S

S
SLJ
SB
SLJ
2LR
SLJ
S
SB

Score
118.0
104.0
103.0

27.0
26.0

nt

4x2
18.0
12.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
17.0 10.0
140 16.0
9.0 0.0
0.0 9.0

6LR
18.0

Perfl
67
26.3
1:33.7
7.43
24.4
90
6.10
25.9
5.12
27.5
4.64
2.80
1.61
65
1.71
25.9
1.89
4.80
68

Venue:
Stanney

S SB
16.0 17.0
17.0 17.0
15.0 14.0

0.0 9.0
00 8.0

Perf2

7.35

6.02
5.55
4.46
3.93
1.60
1.77

1.85
5.28

SLJ
16.0
14.0
18.0
9.0
0.0

St Helens Sutton ()

STJ
16.0
17.0
11.0
0.0
9.0

Perf3

7.12

6.22

5.55

0.00
3.97
1.58

1.82

1.85
5.00

Perf4

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

Best Ranking

67
26.3
1:33.7
7.43
24.4
90
6.22
25.9
5.55
27.5
4.64
3.97
1.61
65
1.82
25.9
1.89
5.28
68

Date
29 Jan 2007

Points

10.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0

5.0

5.0

NMNNRPRRREP®

10.0
5.0
5.0

NN W



Team Results

Competition: Venue:
North West League Rd 4 Under 13 Girls Stanney
Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 6LR S SB
1  West Cheshire 1180 180 17.0 18.0 16.0 17.0
2 St Helens Sutton 104.0 120 170 10.0 17.0 17.0
3 Liverpool Harriers 103.0 15.0 140 16.0 150 14.0
4 Southport Waterloo 270 0.0 9.0 0.0 0.0 9.0
5 Prestatyn 260 00 00 90 00 80
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2
124 Amy Bagnall 6LR 1:42.4
124 Amy Bagnall SB 56

124 Amy Bagnall STJ 4.22 3.93

Prestatyn ()

Date

29 Jan 2007
SLJ  STJ
16.0 16.0
140 17.0
180 11.0
9.0 00
00 9.0

Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

1:42.4 4 9.0

56 5 8.0

4.15 0.00 4.22 4 9.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd 4 Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team Colour
West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton

Liverpool Harriers

Southport Waterloo

Prestatyn

Comp No Name
110 Olivia Fox
110 Olivia Fox
110 Olivia Fox
111 Kate Anson
111 Kate Anson
111 Kate Anson
112 Georgia Cook
112 Georgia Cook
112 Georgia Cook
113 Natalie Almark
113 Natalie Almark
114 Alex Fox
114 Alex Fox
114 Alex Fox
115 Stephanie Minogue
115 Stephanie Minogue
115 Stephanie Minogue
116 Becky Preston
116 Becky Preston
116 Becky Preston

Score
118.0
104.0
103.0

27.0
26.0

Event
2LR
S
SB
2LR
SLJ
STJ
2LR
6LR
SB
2LR
SLJ
2LR
6LR
SLJ
2LR
6LR
STJ
2LR
6LR
S

4x2
18.0
12.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
17.0
14.0
9.0
0.0

6LR
18.0
10.0
16.0
0.0
9.0

Perfl
26.8
0.00

58

26.0
2.05
5.45
26.7
1:35.4

70
0.0

0.00
25.2
1:30.5
1.98

0.0
0.0

0.00
25.6
1:28.5
7.15

Venue:
Stanney

S SB
16.0 17.0
17.0 17.0
15.0 14.0

0.0 9.0
00 8.0

Perf2

4.05

2.14

6.13

0.00

1.95

0.00

7.23

SLJ
16.0
14.0
18.0
9.0
0.0

Liverpool Harriers ()

STJ
16.0
17.0
11.0
0.0
9.0

Perf3

4.86

2.07
6.08

0.00

1.87

0.00

7.04

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Date
29 Jan 2007
Best Ranking Points
26.8
4.86 3 4.0
58 3 4.0
26.0 3 4.0
2.14 1 12.0
6.13 2 11.0
26.7
1:35.4 2 5.0
70 3 10.0
0.0
0.00
25.2 3 10.0
1:30.5 2 11.0
1.98 1 6.0
0.0
0.0
0.00
25.6
1:28.5
7.23 2 11.0



Team Results

Competition: Venue:
North West League Rd 4 Under 13 Girls Stanney
Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 6LR S SB
1  West Cheshire 1180 180 17.0 18.0 16.0 17.0
2 St Helens Sutton 104.0 120 170 10.0 17.0 17.0
3 Liverpool Harriers 103.0 15.0 140 16.0 150 14.0
4 Southport Waterloo 270 0.0 9.0 0.0 0.0 9.0
5 Prestatyn 260 00 00 90 00 80
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2
177 Jessica Carter 2LR 26.8
177 Jessica Carter SB 69

177 Jessica Carter SLJ 1.80 1.80

Southport Waterloo ()

SLJ STJ
16.0 16.0
140 17.0
18.0 11.0
90 0.0
0.0 9.0

Perf3

1.83

Perf4

0.00

Best
26.8

69
1.83

Date
29 Jan 2007

Ranking Points

4 9.0
4 9.0
4 9.0



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Rd 4 Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team

West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton
Liverpool Harriers
Southport Waterloo

Prestatyn

Comp No Name

125
125
125
126
126
126
127
127
127
128
128
128
129
129
129
130
130
131
131
132
132
133
133
133
134
134
134
135
135
135
136

Leah Ferrie
Leah Ferrie
Leah Ferrie
Abbie Noble
Abbie Noble
Abbie Noble
Alice Jennings
Alice Jennings
Alice Jennings
Danielle Erskine
Danielle Erskine
Danielle Erskine
Jenni Potter
Jenni Potter
Jenni Potter
Rosie Field
Rosie Field
Alice McMahon
Alice McMahon
Lucinda Traves
Lucinda Traves
Joanne Hope
Joanne Hope
Joanne Hope
Emma Johnson
Emma Johnson
Emma Johnson
Amy Collins
Amy Collins
Amy Collins

Colour

Sandra Shackleton

Score  4x2
118.0 18.0
104.0 12.0
103.0 15.0
27.0 0.0
26.0 0.0

Event
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
6LR
S
2LR
6LR
SLJ
2LR
SB
STJ
2LR
S
STJ
2LR
S
2LR
6LR
2LR
SLJ
2LR
6LR
SB
2LR
S
SB
2LR
6LR
SLJ
2LR

2LR 6LR
17.0 18.0
17.0 10.0
140 16.0
9.0 0.0
0.0 9.0

Perfl
24.6
65
1.88
24.6
1:24.1
6.10
25.1
1:27.6
1.90
25.3
70
6.02
25.6
6.54
5.72
27.9
0.00
25.0
1:33.6
33.8
1.45
27.4
1:34.8
83
27.5
4.83
60
27.8
1:36.0
1.59
26.9

Venue:
Stanney

S SB
16.0 17.0
17.0 17.0
15.0 14.0

0.0 9.0
00 8.0

Perf2
1.88
6.50
1.86
6.00

6.89
5.75

5.49

1.46

4.66

1.57

SLJ STJ
16.0 16.0
140 17.0
18.0 11.0
90 0.0
0.0 9.0

Perf3

1.90

6.62

1.96

6.06

6.39
5.92

5.36

1.40

4.63

1.64

West Cheshire ()

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Date
29 Jan 2007

Best Ranking Points
24.6 2 11.0
65
1.90
24.6
1:24.1
6.62
25.1
1:.27.6
1.96
25.3
70 1 6.0
6.06 3 10.0
25.6
6.89
5.92
27.9
5.49
25.0
1:33.6
33.8
1.46
27.4
1:34.8
83 2 11.0
27.5
4.83
60
27.8
1:36.0
1.64
26.9

5.0
6.0
12.0
6.0

RPREN

6.0
11.0

N -

10.0
6.0

= W



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd 4 Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team Colour Score
1 West Cheshire 118.0
2 St Helens Sutton 104.0
3 Liverpool Harriers 103.0
4 Southport Waterloo 27.0
5 Prestatyn 26.0
Comp No Name Event
136 Sandra Shackleton 6LR
185 Annabel Twist 2LR
185 Annabel Twist 6LR

185 Annabel Twist S

4x2
18.0
12.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
17.0
14.0
9.0
0.0

6LR
18.0
10.0
16.0
0.0
9.0

Perfl
1:35.4
27.2
1:35.0
0.00

Venue:
Stanney

S SB
16.0 17.0
17.0 17.0
15.0 14.0

0.0 9.0
00 8.0

Perf2

0.00

SLJ
16.0
140 17.0
18.0 11.0
90 0.0
0.0 9.0

STJ
16.0

Perf3

0.00

West Cheshire ()

Date
29 Jan 2007
Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1:35.4
27.2
1:35.0
0.00 0.00



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd 4 Under 13 Girls

Ranking

Ranking

WNPFPP~WNPR

Team

1= St Helens Sutton
1= West Cheshire

3
4

Liverpool Harriers
Southport Waterloo

Team Colour

St Helens Sutton
West Cheshire
Liverpool Harriers
Southport Waterloo
West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton
Liverpool Harriers
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
Liverpool Harriers
West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton
St Helens Sutton
Liverpool Harriers
Liverpool Harriers
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire

Venue:
Stanney

Colour

BibNo Name

161 Sophie Rigby
125 Leah Ferrie
114 Alex Fox

177 Jessica Carter
126 Abbie Noble
162 Lianne Bibby
111 Kate Anson

131 Alice McMahon
127 Alice Jennings
128 Danielle Erskine
116 Becky Preston
129 Jenni Potter
166 Danielle McGifford
160 Tricia Spark
112 Georgia Cook
110 Olivia Fox

136 Sandra Shackleton
185 Annabel Twist
133 Joanne Hope
134 Emma Johnson
163 Becky O Brien
135 Amy Collins
130 Rosie Field

132 Lucinda Traves

Points

17.0
17.0
14.0

9.0

Best

24.4
24.6
25.2
26.8
24.6
25.9
26.0
25.0
25.1
25.3
25.6
25.6
25.9
26.3
26.7
26.8
26.9
27.2
27.4
27.5
27.5
27.8
27.9
33.8

2 Lap Race

Date
29 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd 4 Under 13 Girls

Ranking Team

Ranking

NEFEA~WNPRE

A WNPE

West Cheshire
Liverpool Harriers
St Helens Sutton
Prestatyn

Team Colour

West Cheshire
Liverpool Harriers
St Helens Sutton
Prestatyn

West Cheshire
Liverpool Harriers
Liverpool Harriers
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire

Venue:
Stanney
Colour Points
18.0
16.0
10.0
9.0
BibNo Name
126 Abbie Noble
114 Alex Fox
160 Tricia Spark
124 Amy Bagnall
127 Alice Jennings
112 Georgia Cook
116 Becky Preston

131
133
185
136
135

Alice McMahon
Joanne Hope
Annabel Twist
Sandra Shackleton
Amy Collins

Best

1:24.1
1:30.5
1:33.7
1:42.4
1:27.6
1:35.4
1:28.5
1:33.6
1:34.8
1:35.0
1:35.4
1:36.0

6 Lap Time Trial

Date
29 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd 4 Under 13 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour

1 05 West Cheshire
2 03 Liverpool Harriers
3 01 StHelens Sutton

Venue:

Stanney

Heat
0.0

0.0
0.0

Final
1:39.6

1:40.9
1:44.6

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Performance
1:39.6

1:40.9
1:44.6

Points
18.0

15.0
12.0

Date
29 Jan 2007



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd 4 Under 13 Girls

Ranking Team

Ranking

WNFPWN P

1 St Helens Sutton
2 West Cheshire
3 Liverpool Harriers

Team Colour

St Helens Sutton
Liverpool Harriers
West Cheshire
West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton
Liverpool Harriers
West Cheshire
West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton
St Helens Sutton

Venue:
Stanney
Colour Points
17.0
16.0
15.0
BibNo Name

160 Tricia Spark
116 Becky Preston
129 Jenni Potter
126 Abbie Noble
167 Emily Dickinson
110 Olivia Fox

130 Rosie Field
134 Emma Johnson
163 Becky O Brien
164 Jenny Lamb

Best

7.43
7.23
6.89
6.62
5.28
4.86
5.49
4.83
4.64
3.97

Shot

Date
29 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd 4 Under 13 Girls

Ranking

Ranking

WNNPFPUOODWNPRP

Team

1= St Helens Sutton
1= West Cheshire

3
4
5

Liverpool Harriers
Southport Waterloo
Prestatyn

Team Colour

St Helens Sutton
West Cheshire
Liverpool Harriers
Southport Waterloo
Prestatyn

West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton
Liverpool Harriers
St Helens Sutton
West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton
West Cheshire

Venue:
Stanney

Colour Points

17.0

17.0

14.0

9.0

8.0
BibNo Name Total
161 Sophie Rigby 90
133 Joanne Hope 83
112 Georgia Cook 70
177 Jessica Carter 69
124 Amy Bagnall 56
128 Danielle Erskine 70
167 Emily Dickinson 68
110 Olivia Fox 58
159 Louise Hayes 67
125 Leah Ferrie 65
165 Jessica Southward 65

134 Emma Johnson

60

Speed Bounce

Date
29 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
8.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd 4 Under 13 Girls

Ranking

Ranking

WNPFPP~WNPR

A WNPE

Team

Liverpool Harriers
West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton
Southport Waterloo

Team Colour

Liverpool Harriers
West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton
Southport Waterloo
Liverpool Harriers
West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton
West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton
West Cheshire

Venue:
Stanney

Colour

BibNo Name

111 Kate Anson

127 Alice Jennings
166 Danielle McGifford
177 Jessica Carter
114 Alex Fox

125 Leah Ferrie

165 Jessica Southward
135 Amy Collins

164 Jenny Lamb

132 Lucinda Traves

Points

18.0
16.0
14.0

9.0

Standing Long Jump

Best

2.14
1.96
1.89
1.83
1.98
1.90
1.82
1.64
1.61
1.46

Date
29 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd 4 Under 13 Girls

Ranking Team

St Helens Sutton
West Cheshire
Liverpool Harriers
Prestatyn

A WNPE

Ranking Team Colour

St Helens Sutton
Liverpool Harriers
West Cheshire
Prestatyn

West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton

NEFEA~WNPRE

Venue:
Stanney
Colour Points
17.0
16.0
11.0
9.0
BibNo Name
161 Sophie Rigby
111 Kate Anson
128 Danielle Erskine
124 Amy Bagnall
129 Jenni Potter

162

Lianne Bibby

Best

6.22
6.13
6.06
4.22
5.92
5.55

Standing Triple Jump

Date
29 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Rd 4 Under 15 Girls Stanney 29 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 Liverpool 1230 180 170 17.0 18.0 17.0 18.0 18.0

2 West Cheshire 104.0 150 150 15.0 150 14.0 15.0 150

3 Southport Waterloo 83.0 00 16.0 16.0 11.0 10.0 15.0 15.0

4 St Helens Sutton 39.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.0 12.0 9.0 9.0

5 Prestatyn 25.0 0.0 9.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.0 8.0



Athlete Results

Competition:
North West League Rd 4 Under 15 Girls
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team
1 179 Jane Ingram Southport Waterloo
2 158 Heather Drillingcourt St Helens Sutton
3= 117 Sophie Bell Morgan Liverpool
3= 137 Sarah Radcliff West Cheshire
5 178 Charlotte Buckingham Southport Waterloo
6 139 Emily Clarke West Cheshire
7 123 Laura Holland Prestatyn
8 121 Katrina Thompson Liverpool
9 122 Megan Ward Liverpool
10 119 Amy Forrester Liverpool
11= 138 Laura Stott West Cheshire
11= 142 Bryony Potter West Cheshire
11= 180 Laura Riley Southport Waterloo
14 141 Gemma Mayled West Cheshire
15 118 Laura Crook Liverpool
16 140 Rachel Cooper West Cheshire
17 120 Gina Millington Liverpool

Score

44.0
39.0
30.0
30.0
29.0
26.0
25.0
24.0
23.0
22.0
10.0
10.0
10.0

6.0
5.0
0.0

Venue:
Stanney
2LR 6LR S SB
12.0 120 10.0
9.0 120
12.0
10.0 9.0
4.0 4.0 11.0
5.0 10.0
9.0
6.0
11.0 6.0 6.0
11.0 11.0
5.0 5.0
10.0
6.0
5.0

11.0
8.0
12.0

5.0
4.0

STJ

9.0
12.0
11.0
10.0

8.0

Date
29 Jan 2007



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd 4 Under 15 Girls
Ranking Team Colour Score
1 Liverpool 123.0
2 West Cheshire 104.0
3 Southport Waterloo 83.0
4 St Helens Sutton 39.0
5 Prestatyn 25.0
Comp No Name Event
117 Sophie Bell Morgan S
117 Sophie Bell Morgan SLJ
117 Sophie Bell Morgan STJ
118 Laura Crook 2LR
118 Laura Crook 6LR
118 Laura Crook S
119 Amy Forrester 2LR
119 Amy Forrester 6LR
119 Amy Forrester SB
120 Gina Millington 2LR
120 Gina Millington 6LR
120 Gina Millington SB
121 Katrina Thompson S
121 Katrina Thompson SLJ
121 Katrina Thompson STJ
122 Megan Ward 2LR
122 Megan Ward 6LR
122 Megan Ward SB

4x2
18.0
15.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
15.0
16.0
0.0
9.0

6LR
17.0
15.0
16.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl
8.24
2.18
7.02
24.6

0.0

0.00

0.0

1:23.8

74
0.0
0.0

0

8.52
231
6.36
23.7
1:27.0

70

Venue:
Stanney

S SB
18.0 17.0
15.0 14.0
11.0 10.0

9.0 120
00 0.0

Perf2
8.40
0.00
7.15

0.00

8.42
2.26
6.35

SLJ
18.0
15.0
15.0
9.0
8.0

STJ
18.0
15.0
15.0
9.0
8.0

Perf3
8.71
2.16
7.17

0.00

8.64
2.33
6.55

Perf4
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

Liverpool ()

Date
29 Jan 2007
Best Ranking Points
8.71 1 12.0
2.18 1 6.0
7.17 1 12.0
24.6 1 6.0
0.0
0.00
0.0
1:23.8 2 11.0
74 2 11.0
0.0
0.0
0
8.64 1 6.0
2.33 1 12.0
6.55 1 6.0
23.7 2 11.0
1:27.0 1 6.0
70 1 6.0



Team Results

Competition: Venue:
North West League Rd 4 Under 15 Girls Stanney
Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 6LR S SB
1 Liverpool 1230 180 17.0 17.0 18.0 17.0
2  West Cheshire 104.0 15.0 150 15.0 15.0 14.0
3 Southport Waterloo 83.0 00 16.0 16.0 11.0 10.0
4 StHelens Sutton 390 00 00 00 9.0 120
5 Prestatyn 25.0 0.0 9.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2

123 Laura Holland 2LR 28.7
123 Laura Holland SLJ 1.69 1.68
123 Laura Holland STJ 5.04 4.97

SLJ
18.0
15.0
15.0
9.0
8.0

STJ
18.0
15.0
15.0
9.0
8.0

Perf3

1.66
5.14

Perf4

0.00
0.00

Prestatyn ()

Best
28.7
1.69
5.14

Date
29 Jan 2007

Ranking Points
4 9.0
5 8.0
5 8.0



Team Results

Competition:

North West League Rd 4 Under 15 Girls

Ranking Team

1 Liverpool

West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo
St Helens Sutton

Prestatyn

a b~ wN

Comp No Name

158 Heather Drillingcourt
158 Heather Drillingcourt
158 Heather Drillingcourt
158 Heather Drillingcourt

Colour

Score 4x2 2LR 6LR
123.0 180 17.0 17.0
104.0 150 15.0 15.0

83.0 0.0 16.0 16.0
39.0 00 00 0.0
25.0 0.0 9.0 0.0
Event Perfl
S 4.67
SB 87
SLJ 1.96
STJ 5.64

Venue:
Stanney

S SB
18.0 17.0
15.0 14.0
11.0 10.0

9.0 120
00 0.0

Perf2
4.89

1.96
5.66

SLJ
18.0
15.0
15.0
9.0
8.0

St Helens Sutton ()

STJ
18.0
15.0
15.0
9.0
8.0

Perf3
4.58

1.95
5.70

Perf4
0.00

0.00
0.00

Best
4.89

87
1.96
5.70

Date

29 Jan 2007
Ranking Points
4 9.0

1 12.0

4 9.0

4 9.0



Team Results

Competition:

North West League Rd 4 Under 15 Girls

Ranking Team Colour Score
1 Liverpool 123.0
2 West Cheshire 104.0
3 Southport Waterloo 83.0
4 St Helens Sutton 39.0
5 Prestatyn 25.0

Comp No Name Event

178 Charlotte Buckingham 2LR
178 Charlotte Buckingham 6LR
178 Charlotte Buckingham S

178 Charlotte Buckingham SLJ
178 Charlotte Buckingham STJ

179 Jane Ingram 2LR
179 Jane Ingram 6LR
179 Jane Ingram SB

179 Jane Ingram SLJ
180 Laura Riley 2LR
180 Laura Riley 6LR
180 Laura Riley SB

180 Laura Riley SLJ

180 Laura Riley STJ

4x2
18.0
15.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
15.0
16.0
0.0
9.0

6LR
17.0
15.0
16.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl
25.5
1:32.2
6.40
1.95
6.20
23.5
1:21.9

71

1.97
26.1

0.0
0

2.09
5.90

Venue:
Stanney

S SB
18.0 17.0
15.0 14.0
11.0 10.0

9.0 120
00 0.0

Perf2

6.95
1.90
6.22

2.12

1.94
5.96

Southport Waterloo ()

SLJ
18.0
15.0
15.0
9.0
8.0

STJ
18.0
15.0
15.0
9.0
8.0

Perf3

7.30
1.90
6.16

1.93

1.93
5.42

Perf4

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Best
25.5
1:32.2
7.30
1.95
6.22
23.5
1:21.9
71
2.12
26.1
0.0

2.09
5.96

Date

29 Jan 2007
Ranking Points
3 4.0
3 4.0
2 11.0
3 10.0
1 12.0
1 12.0
3 10.0
3 10.0
2 5.0
2 5.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Rd 4 Under 15 Girls

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team

Liverpool

West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo
St Helens Sutton
Prestatyn

Comp No Name
137 Sarah Radcliff
137 Sarah Radcliff
137 Sarah Radcliff
137 Sarah Radcliff
138 Laura Stott
138 Laura Stott
138 Laura Stott
138 Laura Stott
139 Emily Clarke
139 Emily Clarke
139 Emily Clarke
140 Rachel Cooper
140 Rachel Cooper
140 Rachel Cooper
141 Gemma Mayled
141 Gemma Mayled
141 Gemma Mayled
142 Bryony Potter
142 Bryony Potter

Colour

Score  4x2
123.0 18.0
104.0 15.0
83.0 0.0
39.0 0.0
25.0 0.0

Event
2LR
6LR
SB
STJ
2LR
6LR
S
STJ
2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
6LR
SB
S
SLJ
STJ
2LR
6LR

2LR 6LR
17.0 17.0
15.0 15.0
16.0 16.0
00 0.0
9.0 0.0

Perfl
24.4
1:26.6
61
5.90
26.2
1:27.7
6.29
5.55
25.3
6.62
2.13
25.6
1:33.1
58
5.09
1.88
572
25.2
1:25.7

Venue:
Stanney

S SB
18.0 17.0
15.0 14.0
11.0 10.0

9.0 120
00 0.0

Perf2

5.94

6.99
5.52

6.82
2.03

4.62
1.76
5.55

SLJ STJ
18.0 18.0
15.0 15.0
15.0 15.0
90 9.0
8.0 80

Perf3

6.30

6.72
0.00

7.03
2.02

4.89
1.89
5.56

West Cheshire ()

Perf4

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

Date
29 Jan 2007
Best Ranking Points
24.4 3 10.0
1:26.6
61 4 9.0
6.30 2 11.0
26.2
1:27.7 2 5.0
6.99 2 5.0
5.55
25.3 2 5.0
7.03 3 10.0
2.13 2 11.0
25.6
1:33.1
58 2 5.0
5.09
1.89 3 4.0
5.72 3 4.0
25.2
1:25.7 3 10.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd 4 Under 15 Girls

Ranking

Ranking

WNPFPP~WNPR

A WNPE

Team

Liverpool

Southport Waterloo
West Cheshire
Prestatyn

Team Colour

Southport Waterloo
Liverpool

West Cheshire
Prestatyn

Liverpool

West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo
West Cheshire

Venue:
Stanney
Colour Points
17.0
16.0
15.0
9.0
BibNo Name
179 Jane Ingram
122 Megan Ward
137 Sarah Radcliff
123 Laura Holland
118 Laura Crook
139 Emily Clarke
178 Charlotte Buckingham
142 Bryony Potter
140 Rachel Cooper
180 Laura Riley
138 Laura Stott

Best

23.5
23.7
24.4
28.7
24.6
25.3
255
25.2
25.6
26.1
26.2

2 Lap Race

Date
29 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd 4 Under 15 Girls

Ranking Team

Ranking

WNFPWN P

1
2
3

Liverpool
Southport Waterloo
West Cheshire

Team Colour

Southport Waterloo
Liverpool

West Cheshire
Liverpool

West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo
West Cheshire
West Cheshire

Venue:
Stanney
Colour Points
17.0
16.0
15.0
BibNo Name
179 Jane Ingram
119 Amy Forrester
142 Bryony Potter
122 Megan Ward
138 Laura Stott
178 Charlotte Buckingham
137 Sarah Radcliff
140 Rachel Cooper

Best

1:21.9
1:23.8
1:25.7
1:27.0
1:27.7
1:32.2
1:26.6
1:33.1

6 Lap Time Trial

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
6.0
5.0
4.0

Date
29 Jan 2007



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Rd 4 Under 15 Girls Stanney 29 Jan 2007
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 01 |Liverpool 0.0 1:35.3 1:35.3 18.0

2 05 West Cheshire 0.0 1:41.4 1:41.4 15.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd 4 Under 15 Girls

Ranking Team

Ranking

NEFEA~WNPRE

A WNPE

Liverpool

West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo
St Helens Sutton

Team Colour

Liverpool

Southport Waterloo
West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton
Liverpool

West Cheshire
West Cheshire

Venue:
Stanney

Colour Points

BibNo

117
178
139
158
121
138
141

18.0
15.0
11.0

9.0

Name

Sophie Bell Morgan
Charlotte Buckingham
Emily Clarke

Heather Drillingcourt
Katrina Thompson
Laura Stott

Gemma Mayled

Best

8.71
7.30
7.03
4.89
8.64
6.99
5.09

Shot

Date
29 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd 4 Under 15 Girls

Ranking Team

Liverpool

West Cheshire

St Helens Sutton
Southport Waterloo

A WNPE

Ranking Team Colour

St Helens Sutton
Liverpool

Southport Waterloo
West Cheshire
Liverpool

West Cheshire

NEFEA~WNPRE

Venue:
Stanney

Colour Points

BibNo

158
119
179
137
122
140

17.0
14.0
12.0
10.0

Name

Heather Drillingcourt
Amy Forrester

Jane Ingram

Sarah Radcliff
Megan Ward

Rachel Cooper

Total

87
74
71
61
70
58

Speed Bounce

Date
29 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd 4 Under 15 Girls

Ranking

1

Team
Liverpool

2= Southport Waterloo
2= West Cheshire

Ranking

WNNPFPUOODWNPRP

4
5

St Helens Sutton
Prestatyn

Team Colour

Liverpool

West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo
St Helens Sutton
Prestatyn

Liverpool

Southport Waterloo
West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo

Venue:
Stanney
Colour Points
18.0
15.0
15.0
9.0
8.0
BibNo Name
121 Katrina Thompson
139 Emily Clarke
179 Jane Ingram
158 Heather Drillingcourt
123 Laura Holland
117 Sophie Bell Morgan
180 Laura Riley

141
178

Gemma Mayled
Charlotte Buckingham

Standing Long Jump

Best

2.33
2.13
2.12
1.96
1.69
2.18
2.09
1.89
1.95

Date
29 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
8.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Rd 4 Under 15 Girls

Ranking

1

Team
Liverpool

2= Southport Waterloo
2= West Cheshire

Ranking

WNNPFPUOODWNPRP

4
5

St Helens Sutton
Prestatyn

Team Colour

Liverpool

West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo
St Helens Sutton
Prestatyn

Liverpool

Southport Waterloo
West Cheshire
West Cheshire

Venue:
Stanney
Colour Points
18.0
15.0
15.0
9.0
8.0
BibNo Name
117 Sophie Bell Morgan
137 Sarah Radcliff
178 Charlotte Buckingham
158 Heather Drillingcourt
123 Laura Holland
121 Katrina Thompson
180 Laura Riley

141
138

Gemma Mayled
Laura Stott

Standing Triple Jump

Best

7.17
6.30
6.22
5.70
5.14
6.55
5.96
5.72
5.55

Date
29 Jan 2007

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
8.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
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